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via Paesa 28 - I 46048 Roverbella (MN)
S.T. System Truck S.p.A.

tel. +39 0376 696809 - fax +39 0376 1760180 50.01.60.0051

Disegno di proprietà della S.T. 
System Truck S.p.A.  Vietata la 
riproduzione non autorizzata.
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TRACTOR CONVERSION IVECO ML80÷100E/P T18 OR
ML80÷100E/FP T18 - WB=3105 mm

P.Martini P.Martini 06.01.2015

Disegno per omologazione
Drawing for type-approval
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front axle max 3600 kg

tyre: 215/75 R17.5
(or 225/75 R17.5)

rear axle max 5800 kg

tyre215/75 R17.5
(or 225/75 R17.5)

1272 3105

5234

G min ÷ max

G.V.W max 7500 kg
G.C.W. max 18000 kg

9
0

8
 ÷

 9
4

5
 (

-)

510 (MLC, with snorkel)

1090 (MLL, with snorkel)

390 (MLC, without snorkel)

970 (MLL, without snorkel)

1
6

8
4

150 (or 185, 225, 250)

ECE-55 2" fifth wheel coupling
D > 150 kN
U > 20 ton

No. 12 bolt TSEI M16 10.9

 + No. 12 washer Ø17/40/6 din 7349
(tightening torque: 250 Nm)

No. 12 flanged bolt M16 10.9

+ No. 12 washer Ø17/40/6 din 7349
(tightening torque: 260 Nm)

particular X
1 : 20flanged bolt M12 10.9

minimum No. 16 per side
(tightening torque: 125 Nm)

approved ECE-55 mounting plate
960x710x12
D > 150 kN
U > 20 ton

15 l
20 l
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CHASSIS SECTION
A-A for vehicle ../FP

(-): with fifth wheel coupling 
H=150 mm

Gmin÷max: for every variant and version see 
Information Document
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S.T. System Truck S.p.A.
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TRACTOR CONVERSION IVECO ML80÷100E T18
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Disegno per omologazione
Drawing for type-approval
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1272 3105

5397

G min ÷ max
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510 (MLC, with snorkel)

1090 (MLL, with snorkel)

390 (MLC, without snorkel)

970 (MLL, without snorkel)

1
6

8
4

150 (or 185, 225, 250)

ECE-55 2" fifth wheel coupling
D > 150 kN
U > 20 ton

No. 12 bolt TSEI M16 10.9

 + No. 12 washer Ø17/40/6 din 7349
(tightening torque: 250 Nm)

No. 12 flanged bolt M16 10.9

+ No. 12 washer Ø17/40/6 din 7349
(tightening torque: 260 Nm)

particular X
1 : 20flanged bolt M12 10.9

minimum No. 16 per side
(tightening torque: 125 Nm)

approved ECE-55 mounting plate
960x710x12
D > 150 kN
U > 20 ton

20 l

front axle max 3600 kg

tyre: 215/75 R17.5
(or 225/75 R17.5)

rear axle max 5800 kg

tyre215/75 R17.5
(or 225/75 R17.5)

G.V.W max 7500 kg
G.C.W. max 18000 kg

(-): with fifth wheel coupling 
H=150 mm

Gmin÷max: for every variant and version see 
Information Document
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5459

G min ÷ max
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510 (MLC, with snorkel)

1090 (MLL, with snorkel)

390 (MLC, without snorkel)

970 (MLL, without snorkel)

1
6

8
4

150 (or 185, 225, 250)

ECE-55 2" fifth wheel coupling
D > 150 kN
U > 20 ton

No. 12 bolt TSEI M16 10.9

 + No. 12 washer Ø17/40/6 din 7349
(tightening torque: 250 Nm)

No. 12 flanged bolt M16 10.9

+ No. 12 washer Ø17/40/6 din 7349
(tightening torque: 260 Nm)

particular X
1 : 20flanged bolt M12 10.9

minimum No. 16 per side
(tightening torque: 125 Nm)

approved ECE-55 mounting plate
960x710x12
D > 150 kN
U > 20 ton

15 l
20 l

front axle max 3600 kg

tyre: 215/75 R17.5
(or 225/75 R17.5)

rear axle max 5800 kg

tyre215/75 R17.5
(or 225/75 R17.5)

G.V.W max 7500 kg
G.C.W. max 18000 kg
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(-): with fifth wheel coupling 
H=150 mm

Gmin÷max: for every variant and version see 
Information Document
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G min ÷ max
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510 (MLC, with snorkel)

1090 (MLL, with snorkel)

390 (MLC, without snorkel)

970 (MLL, without snorkel)

1
6

8
4

150 (or 185, 225, 250)

ECE-55 2" fifth wheel coupling
D > 150 kN
U > 20 ton

No. 12 bolt TSEI M16 10.9

 + No. 12 washer Ø17/40/6 din 7349
(tightening torque: 250 Nm)

No. 12 flanged bolt M16 10.9

+ No. 12 washer Ø17/40/6 din 7349
(tightening torque: 260 Nm)

particular X
1 : 20flanged bolt M12 10.9

minimum No. 16 per side
(tightening torque: 125 Nm)

approved ECE-55 mounting plate
960x710x12
D > 150 kN
U > 20 ton

20 l

front axle max 3600 kg

tyre: 215/75 R17.5
(or 225/75 R17.5)

rear axle max 5800 kg

tyre215/75 R17.5
(or 225/75 R17.5)

G.V.W max 7500 kg
G.C.W. max 18000 kg

(-): with fifth wheel coupling 
H=150 mm

Gmin÷max: for every variant and version see 
Information Document
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510 (MLC, with snorkel)

1090 (MLL, with snorkel)

390 (MLC, without snorkel)

970 (MLL, without snorkel)
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5

150 (or 185, 225, 250)

ECE-55 2" fifth wheel coupling
D > 150 kN
U > 20 ton

No. 12 bolt TSEI M16 10.9

 + No. 12 washer Ø17/40/6 din 7349
(tightening torque: 250 Nm)

No. 12 flanged bolt M16 10.9

+ No. 12 washer Ø17/40/6 din 7349
(tightening torque: 260 Nm)

particular X
1 : 20flanged bolt M12 10.9

minimum No. 16 per side
(tightening torque: 125 Nm)

approved ECE-55 mounting plate
960x710x12
D > 150 kN
U > 20 ton

15 l
20 l

front axle max 3600 kg

tyre: 215/75 R17.5
(or 225/75 R17.5)

rear axle max 5800 kg

tyre215/75 R17.5
(or 225/75 R17.5)

G.V.W max 7500 kg
G.C.W. max 18000 kg
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CHASSIS SECTION
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(-): with fifth wheel coupling 
H=150 mm

Gmin÷max: for every variant and version see 
Information Document
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G min ÷ max
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510 (MLC, with snorkel)

1090 (MLL, with snorkel)

390 (MLC, without snorkel)

970 (MLL, without snorkel)

1
6

8
4

150 (or 185, 225, 250)

ECE-55 2" fifth wheel coupling
D > 150 kN
U > 20 ton

No. 12 bolt TSEI M16 10.9

 + No. 12 washer Ø17/40/6 din 7349
(tightening torque: 250 Nm)

No. 12 flanged bolt M16 10.9

+ No. 12 washer Ø17/40/6 din 7349
(tightening torque: 260 Nm)

particular X
1 : 20flanged bolt M12 10.9

minimum No. 16 per side
(tightening torque: 125 Nm)

approved ECE-55 mounting plate
960x710x12
D > 150 kN
U > 20 ton

20 l

front axle max 3600 kg

tyre: 215/75 R17.5
(or 225/75 R17.5)

rear axle max 5800 kg

tyre215/75 R17.5
(or 225/75 R17.5)

G.V.W max 7500 kg
G.C.W. max 18000 kg

(-): with fifth wheel coupling 
H=150 mm

Gmin÷max: for every variant and version see 
Information Document



REAR AND LATERAL LIGHT (alternative)

Trattamento

Designazione, materiale, dimensione, ecc.

via Paesa 28 - I 46048 Roverbella (MN)

DataDisegnato da Controllato da

S.T. System Truck S.p.A.

tel. +39 0376 696809 - fax +39 0376 1760180

..........

Pos.

Materiale

..........

Unificazione

Q.tà

..........

50.01.60.0051

Quote senza indicazione di tolleranza secondo 

tabella UNI EN 22768/1,  con grado

di precisione

Scala

TITOLO

N° DISEGNO

Disegno di proprietà della S.T. 

System Truck S.p.A.  Vietata la 

riproduzione non autorizzata.

Property of S.T. System Truck 

S.p.A.  Reproduction not 
permitted, all rights reserved.

1:40 ..........

..........

Massa kgCaratteristiche meccaniche

.......... ..........

Codice grezzo

Codice fornitore

Modifica

..........

..........

7/9

Foglio

Modifiche

Formato disegno

Codice

A3 UNI 936

Unità di misura
lineari: mm
angoli:°sessagesimali

1
2
3

5
6

Rear fog lamps
Reversing lights

Rear position lamp

Stop lamps

Direction indicators

F00 E2 88035
AR00 E2 88035

R02 E2 88035

S1 02 E2 88035
2a 01 E2 88035

Nr. Description Approval

Vignal (*)

Make
Vignal (*)

Vignal (*)

Vignal (*)
Vignal (*)

(*): or Valeo.

2
2

2

2
2

Qty

7 Rear end-outline marker lamp R 02 E2 88035 2

≥ 600

≥
 2

5
0

≤
 9

0
0

≤ 400

max 2600

≥ 200

5
6

4

1 7

1
2
3

5
6

Rear fog lamps
Reversing lights
Rear position lamp

Stop lamps

Direction indicators

F00 E2 8005
AR00 E2 8005
R02 E2 8005

S1 02 E2 8005
2a 01 E2 8005

Nr. Description Approval
Vignal (*)
Make

Vignal (*)
Vignal (*)

Vignal (*)
Vignal (*)

(*): System.

2
2
2

2
2

Qty

≥ 600

≥
 2

5
0

≤
 9

0
0

≤ 400

max 2600

≥ 200

5
6

3+42

17

≥ 600

≥
 2

5
0

≤
 9

0
0

≤ 400

≥ 200

4+5
6

32

17

≥
 2

5
0

≤
 9

0
0

≥
 2

5
0

≤
 9

0
0

max 2600

1
2
3
4
5
6

7

Rear fog lamps
Reversing lights

Retro reflectors
Stop lamps

Direction indicators
Side retro reflectors

F00 E6 0090
AR00 E6 0090
IA02 E6 0093
S1 02 E6 0093

2a 01 E6 0093

IA 02 E13 9027

Nr. Description Approval
Proplast

Proplast

Cobo

Make

Proplast
Proplast
Proplast
Proplast

2
2
2
2
2
2

2

Qty

Rear position lamp R 02 E6 0093

1272 3105 - 3330 - 3690

5234 - 5459 - 5819

857 1272

5397 - 5622 - 5982

10203105 - 3330 - 3690

≥
 2

5
0

≤
 9

0
0

3

2 4 Retro reflectors IA02 E2 88035Vignal (*) 2

Vignal (*)

≥ 600

≥
 2

5
0

≤
 9

0
0

≤ 400

≥ 200

53

2

max 2600

1

2

3

5
6

Rear fog lamps (right hand traffic)

Reversing lights (right hand traffic)

Retro reflectors

Stop lamps

Direction indicators

F00 E3 54571

AR00 E3 54571

IA02 E3 54571

S1 02 E3 54571
2a 01 E3 54571

Nr. Description Approval

Olsa

Olsa

Make

Olsa

Olsa

Olsa

1

1

2

2
2

Qty

1

4 R 02 E3 54571Olsa 2Rear position lamp

4 6

1
2
3

5
6

Rear fog lamps
Reversing lights

Rear position lamp

Stop lamps

Direction indicators

F00 E3 56221
AR00 E3 56221

R02 E3 56221

S1 02 E3 56221
2a 01 E3 56221

Nr. Description ApprovalMake
Olsa

2
2

2

2
2

Qty

9 Rear end-outline marker lamp R 02 E3 56221 2

≥ 600

≥
 2

5
0

≤
 9

0
0

≤ 400

max 2600

≥ 200

5
6

4

1 3

2
4 Retro reflectors IA02 E3 56221 2

Olsa
Olsa
Olsa
Olsa
Olsa

Olsa

7 Side marker lamp SM1 00 E3 56221 2Olsa
8 Side retro reflectors IA 02 E3 56221 2Olsa

7

7 Side retro reflectors IA 02 E13 9027Cobo 2

8
8 Side marker lamp SM1 00 E13 9027Cobo 2

SM1 00 E3 51742Olsa 2
8

SM1 00 E9 5409 Fabrilcar 2

7 Side retro reflectors (alternative) IA 02 E13 3535Hella 2
7 IA 02 E1 21353Hella 2

7 IA 02 E2 3072Cobo 2

Side retro reflectors (alternative)

Side retro reflectors (alternative)

1 Reversing lights (left hand traffic) AR00 E3 54571Olsa 1

2 Rear fog lamps (left hand traffic) F00 E3 54571Olsa 1

Side marker lamp (alternative)
8 Side marker lamp (alternative)9

9 R 02 E3 51743Olsa 2Rear end-outline marker lamp

9 R 02 E13 0154Cobo 2Rear end-outline marker lamp (alt.)

98

9 R 02 E24 0056Cobo 2Rear end-outline marker lamp (alt.)

8

Side marker lamp

SM1 00 E13 9027Cobo 2

SM1 00 E3 51742Olsa 2
8 SM1 00 E2 4012 Olsa 2

7 Side retro reflectors (alternative) IA 02 E13 3535Hella 2
7 IA 02 E1 21353Hella 2
7 IA 02 E2 3072Cobo 2

Side retro reflectors (alternative)
Side retro reflectors (alternative)

Side marker lamp (alternative)
8 Side marker lamp (alternative)

9 R 02 E3 51743Olsa 2Rear end-outline marker lamp

9 R 02 E13 0154Cobo 2Rear end-outline marker lamp (alt.)

9 R 02 E24 0056Cobo 2Rear end-outline marker lamp (alt.)

98

4 Retro reflectors IA02 E2 8005Vignal (*) 2

8 Side marker lamp SM1 00 E13 9027Cobo 2

SM1 00 E3 51742Olsa 2
8 SM1 00 E2 4012 Olsa 2

7 Side retro reflectors (alternative) IA 02 E13 3535Hella 2
7 IA 02 E1 21353Hella 2

7 IA 02 E2 3072Cobo 2

Side retro reflectors (alternative)

Side retro reflectors (alternative)

Side marker lamp (alternative)
8 Side marker lamp (alternative)

9

R 02 E3 51743Olsa

2Rear end-outline marker lamp

9 R 02 E13 0154Cobo 2Rear end-outline marker lamp (alt.)

9

R1 02 E24 0056Cobo

2Rear end-outline marker lamp (alt.)

7 Cobo 2Side retro reflectors IA 02 E13 9027

7

8 9

≤ 1000

A) Side retro reflectors

B) Side marker lamp

A) Side retro reflectors

B) Side marker lamp

8
Side marker lamp (alternative)

Fabrilcar SM1 00 E9 5409 2

7 Fabrilcar IA 02 E9 5409 2
Side retro reflectors (alternative)

7 IA 02 E9 5409Fabrilcar 2Side retro reflectors (alternative)

SM1 00 E2 4012 Olsa 2
8 Side marker lamp (alternative)

8 SM1 00 E9 5409 Fabrilcar 2Side marker lamp (alternative)

7 IA 02 E9 5409Fabrilcar 2Side retro reflectors (alternative)

Disegno per omologazione
Drawing for type-approval

P.Martini P.Martini 06.01.2015

A) and B): Not mandatory (only for vehicle L ≥ 6000 mm)

For the approvals see tables.

A) Side retro reflectors

B) Side marker lamp

TRACTOR CONVERSION IVECO ML80÷100E T18

LIGHT INSTALLATION

≤ 1000

A) and B): Not mandatory (only for vehicle L ≥ 6000 mm)

For the approvals see tables.

A) Side retro reflectors

B) Side marker lamp



Tyres:

215/75 R17.5

225/75 R17.5 

SPRAY SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS INSTALLATION

rear axle 

with pneumatic suspension

rear axle 

with mechanical suspension

Trattamento

Designazione, materiale, dimensione, ecc.

via Paesa 28 - I 46048 Roverbella (MN)

DataDisegnato da Controllato da

P. Martini

S.T. System Truck S.p.A.

tel. +39 0376 696809 - fax +39 0376 1760180

P. Martini 06.01.2015

..........

Pos.

Materiale

..........

Unificazione

Q.tà

..........

50.01.60.0051

Quote senza indicazione di tolleranza secondo 

tabella UNI EN 22768/1,  con grado

di precisione

Scala

TITOLO

N° DISEGNO

Disegno di proprietà della S.T. 

System Truck S.p.A.  Vietata la 

riproduzione non autorizzata.

Property of S.T. System Truck 

S.p.A.  Reproduction not 

permitted, all rights reserved.

1:40 ..........

..........

Massa kgCaratteristiche meccaniche

.......... ..........

Codice grezzo

Codice fornitore

Modifica

..........

..........

8/9

Foglio

Modifiche

Formato disegno

Codice

A3 UNI 936

Unità di misura
lineari: mm
angoli:°sessagesimali

1,25 R:

465 mm

475 mm

1,5 R:

558 mm

570 mm

Disegno per omologazione
Drawing for type-approval

TRACTOR CONVERSION IVECO ML80÷100E T18

SPRAY SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS INSTALLATION

4
5
°

≥
 0

°

≤ 
1,

25
 R

≥ 45

≥
 3

0
°

100
≥ 0

≤ 200≤ 300

5
1
0

≤ 100

≤ 
1,

25
 R

≥ 45 ≥
 3

0
°

100
≥ 0

≤ 200≤ 300

4
5
°

≥
 0

°

4
8
0

Paraspruzzi

Antispray



4

MOUNTING OF REAR REGISTRATION PLATE AND LIGHT (alternative)

Trattamento

Designazione, materiale, dimensione, ecc.

via Paesa 28 - I 46048 Roverbella (MN)

DataDisegnato da Controllato da

P. Martini

S.T. System Truck S.p.A.

tel. +39 0376 696809 - fax +39 0376 1760180

P. Martini 06.01.2015

..........

Pos.

Materiale

..........

Unificazione

Q.tà

..........

50.01.60.0051

Quote senza indicazione di tolleranza secondo 

tabella UNI EN 22768/1,  con grado

di precisione

Scala

TITOLO

N° DISEGNO

Disegno di proprietà della S.T. 

System Truck S.p.A.  Vietata la 

riproduzione non autorizzata.

Property of S.T. System Truck 

S.p.A.  Reproduction not 

permitted, all rights reserved.

1:40 ..........

..........

Massa kgCaratteristiche meccaniche

.......... ..........

Codice grezzo

Codice fornitore

Modifica

..........

..........

9/9

Foglio

Modifiche

Formato disegno

Codice

A3 UNI 936

Unità di misura
lineari: mm
angoli:°sessagesimali

L00 E2 5102

Nr. Approval

Vignal (*)

Make

(*): or Valeo.

5

2

2 L00 E3 54571Olsa

3

3 L00 E3 56221Olsa

4 L00 E13 12731Proplast

1 L00 E9 4127Fabrilcar

6

6 L00 E2 8005Vignal (+) (+): System.

520
120

520
120

520 120

520

120

520
120

≥ 0

≥ 0

≥ 0

≥ 0

≥
 3

0
0

≤
 1

2
0
0

≥
 3

0
0

≤
 1

2
0
0

≥
 3

0
0

≤
 1

2
0
0

≥
 3

0
0

≤
 1

2
0
0

≥
 3

0
0

≤
 1

2
0
0

520
120

≥ 0

≥
 3

0
0

≤
 1

2
0
0

1

5

Qty

1

2

1

1

1

1

Colour

white

white

white

white

white

white

Signalling light on dashboard

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

or

L00 E3 40153Cobo 1 white yes or

L00 E3 47104Olsa 1 white yes

The mounting plate light is fitted in accordance with the manufacturers instruction.

55

65

13.5

1

3

5

6

2

4

Disegno per omologazione
Drawing for type-approval

95÷115

TRACTOR CONVERSION IVECO ML80÷100E T18

REAR REGISTRATION PLATE  AND LIGHT


